■外形寸法　Dimensions
形　　名 寸　法　Dimensions（mm） Weight（g）
Type L±2 D±1 d（Nominal） R±3. （1000pcs）
HPC1/2 11 3.5 690
HPC1 16 4.5
0.8
1260
HPC2 21 5.0

■構造図　Construction
■定格　Ratings
■品名構成　Type Designation
例 Example
外装色：赤茶色　Coating color：Reddish brown
表示：文字表示　Marking: Alphanumeric
■特長　Features
● KOA独自のセラミック体抵抗器です。
●耐パルス特性に優れています。
●巻線及び皮膜抵抗器に比べ断線に対する信頼性が
非常に優れています。
●欧州RoHS対応品です。
● KOA original ceramic resistors.
● Excellent in anti-pulse characteristics.
● More reliable than wirewound resistors and film
resistors against disconnection failure.
● Products meet EU-RoHS requirements.
■用途　Applications
● Ｘ線発生装置、電子顕微鏡などの高圧回路用
●フライバックトランス用
●工作機器などの電源回路用
● High voltage circuits for X-ray generators and
electron microscopes.
● Flyback transformers.
● Power supply circuits for machine tools, etc.
■参考規格　Reference Standards
IEC 60115-1
JIS C 5201-1
HPC 1 103 K
品　種
Product
Code
定格電力
Power
Rating
1/2:0.5W
1:1W
2:2W
3:3W
4:4W
5:5W
公称抵抗値
Nominal
Resistance
3 digits
抵抗値許容差
Resistance